Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is herewith provided of a meeting for the Illinois Department of Juvenile Justice Advisory Board at 11:00 am., on May 13, 2009 at the North Western Parole Office located at 100 North Western Ave., Chicago 60612

This notice is being provided in accordance with Section 2.02 for the Open Meetings Act.

"This meeting will be accessible to persons with disabilities in compliance with Executive Order #5 and pertinent state and federal laws upon notification of anticipated attendance." Disabled persons planning to attend and needing special accommodations should contact either by telephone or by letter:

Kurt Friedenauer, Director Illinois Department of Juvenile Justice 707 North 15th Street Springfield, Illinois 62702

Additional information regarding this meeting can be obtained from:

The Illinois Department of Juvenile Justice 707 North 15th Street Springfield, Illinois 62702

Agenda Juvenile Advisory Board May 13, 2009, 11:00 am North Western Parole Office 100 North Western Ave. Chicago, Illinois 60612

- **❖** Call to order
- ❖ Review and Approval of Minutes from 3/19/09
- ❖ Director's Report
- * Executive Appointment renewal process
- Performance based Standards (PbS)
- ❖ Advisory Board Goals/ Guiding Principles
- ❖ Schedule of Meetings
- * Adjournment